
CBCIA Board and Advisor Contact Information 

As of February 2018 

Board Members and Term Expiration 
Director terms are 3 years (April - March); Officer term is 2 years (April - March) 

President - 2018-2020 Rita McPhee - 2018 – 2021 
14920 North Atkins Road, Lodi, CA  95240 
(209) 607-9719 – Cell   (209) 727-5033 – Home 
rita@mcpheeredangus.com 
 

Vice President - 2018-2020 Ryan Nelson – 2019 
PO Box 746, Clements, CA  95227 
(916) 804-6861 Cell 
ryan.nelson85@gmail.com 
 

Secretary / Treasurer -  2018-2020 Celeste Settrini – 2021 
250 Natividad Rd, Salinas CA 93906 
(831) 320-1527 
celestesettrini@gmail.com 
 

Jeff Clark – 2021 
30 South 2nd Street, Rio Vista, CA 94571 
707-378-3115 cell 
jeff@emighlivestock.com 
 

Kasey DeAtley – 2020 
CSU, Chico, College of Agriculture 
400 West First St, Chico, CA  95929-0310 
530.898-5112 
kldeatley@ucdavis.edu 
 

Marissa Fisher  2020 
Sierra Foothill Research & Extension Center 
209-499-1852  cell    530-639-8806  office 
mfisher@ucdavis.edu 
 

Jerry Hemsted -2019 
17330 Auction Yard Road, Cottonwood, CA  
96022 
530 527 7145 
JHemsted@att.net 
 

Cheryl LaFranchi Mongini – 2019 
13520 Highway 128, Calistoga, CA 94515 
(707) 292-1013 
Cheryl@lafranchi.com 
 

Jerry Maltby – 2020 
P. O. Box 759, Williams, CA 95987 
Cell (530) 473-2830   (530) 473-2830 – Office 
bbr@citlink.net 
 

Carissa Koopmann Rivers - 2020 
2320 Airport Rd, Montague, CA  96064 
925-216-0615 cell 
koopmannreds@yahoo.com 

Tracy Schohr – 2021 
1474 Bonnell Ave, Gridley, CA  95948 
916-716-2643 cell 
tracy@schohr.com 
 

Lana Trotter - 2019 
HC4 Box 206A, Porterville, CA  93257 
(661) 330-4617 
lanaj548@gmail.com 

 



CBCIA Past Presidents and Terms 

Cheryl LaFranchi Mongini –  2014  - 2017 
13520 Highway 128, Calistoga, CA 94515 
(707) 292-1013 
Cheryl@lafranchi.com 
 

Dr. Jack Cowley - 1989-1990, 2012 -2013 
7335 Ball Mountain Road, Montague, CA 96064 
(530) 905-3278 – Cell  (530) 459-5506 – Home 
JackCowley@4fast.net 
 

Thomas Freitas, Jr - 2010-2011 
3556 S. Walnut, Fresno, CA  93706 
(559) 217-4855 
Thomasf348@aol.com 
 

John Toledo – 2008-2009 
29630 Rd. 44, Visalia, CA 93291 
(559) 972-8991 – Cell  (559) 651-3701 – Home 
jtoledo111667@aol.com 
 

Terry R. Jochim – 2006-2007 
10492 East Lime Kiln Road, Grass Valley, CA  
95949-8103 
(916) 709-2159 – Cell  (530) 274-9543 – Home 
dustytrl@cattlemen.net 
 

Abbie Nelson – 2004-2005 
12211 Pear Lane, Wilton, CA 95694 
(916) 804-4990 – Cell  (916) 687-7108 – Home 
abbiernelson@gmail.com 
 
 

Jerry Johnson – 2001 - 2003 
1491 Sevilla Court, Yuba City, CA 95993 
(530) 300-8208 – Cell  (530) 673-6547 – Home 
pacifictrailcc@sbcglobal.net 
 

Bill Borror – 1980-1981 
23820 Tehama Avenue, Gerber, CA 96035 
(530) 200-2004 – Cell  (530) 384-2788 – Home 
billbor@snowcrest.net 

Bill Van Tassel, President Emeritus 
PO Box 683, Linden, CA 95236 
(209) 887- 3566 - Home 

 

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

  



CBCIA Advisors 

Cal Poly State University 
 

UC Davis 
  

Aaron Lazanoff, Cal Poly SLO 
Animal Science Department 
1 Grand Ave, San Luis Obispo, CA  93407 
(805) 801-7058 – Cell  (805) 782-9055 – Home 
Alazanoff@msn.com 
 

Jim Oltjen 
Department of Animal Science 
Davis, CA  95616 
(530) 304-1388 – Cell  (530) 752- 5650 – Office 
jwoltjen@ucdavis.edu 
 

Anthony Estep, Cal Poly Pomona 
Beef Department 
9181 Hastings Blvd, Riverside Ca 92509 
916-719-6612 
ajestep@cpp.edu 
 

Dan Sehnert, Animal Facilities Coordinator  
Department of Animal Science 
2215 Meyer Hall, Davis, CA  95616-8521 
(530) 752-1256 - Office 
djsehnert@ucdavis.edu 
 

 Ken Tate 
Plant Sciences, Mail Stop 1, One Shield Avenue 
Davis, CA 95616-8780 
kwtate@ucdavis.edu 
 

 Alison Van Eenennaam 
Department of Animal Science, Animal Genomics 
& Biotechnology 
(530) 902-0875 – Cell  (530) 752-7942 – Office 
alvaneenennaam@ucdavis.edu 
 

 Don Harper 
Department of Animal Science 
(530) 732-1200 
dpharper@ucdavis.edu 
 

 

CSU Fresno CSU Chico 
Randy Perry 
Animal Science Department 
Fresno, CA  93740 
(559) 278- 4793 – School  (559) 299-7787 – Home 
randyp@csufresno.edu 
 

Kasey DeAtley 
Animal Science Department 
Chico, CA 95929-0310 
530.898-5112 
kldeatley@ucdavis.edu 
 

Amanda Gipe McKeith 
Ag Sciences Bldg 230, 2415 E. San Ramon Ave. 
M/S AS75, Fresno, CA 93740-8033 
(559) 278-4331 School 
amckeith@csufresno.edu 
 

Patrick Doyle 
Animal Science Department 
(530) 898-6586 
pdoyle@csuchico.edu 
 

 


